
Amendment 1 to Addendum 24 to Agreement dated Page 1 of 2   
July 12, 2022 Rev. 8/2017  
   

AMENDMENT 1 to ADDENDUM NO. 24 
TO THE AGREEMENT DATED JULY 12, 2022 

BETWEEN GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 
AND AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 

 
Project: Additional OAR Services for W-S00151 Terminal C Design and 

Project Oversight Services, Orlando International Airport  
   
 
THIS AMENDMENT is effective this 27th day of February, 2024, by and between 
the GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY (“Aviation Authority”), and 
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.  (“Consultant’).  

 
WITNESSETH: 

 
WHEREAS, by Agreement dated July 12, 2022, Aviation Authority and Consultant 
entered into an agreement for Consultant to provide Continuing Program and 
Project Management Services; and  

  
WHEREAS, under the Agreement, Consultant agreed to perform such additional 
services for the Aviation Authority as are contained in any additional scope of 
work established by the Aviation Authority in any addendum to the Agreement 
and accepted in writing by the Consultant; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Aviation Authority and the Consultant desire to enter into this 
Amendment to the Agreement to provide for additional services to be rendered by 
the Consultant under the terms of said Agreement. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants 
herein contained, the Aviation Authority and the Consultant do hereby agree as 
follows: 

 
1. Consultant shall perform additional services in accordance with the terms 
of the Agreement and the attached Exhibit “A.”  Consultant shall be paid for such 
additional services according to the payment terms set forth in the Agreement. 

 
2. Consultant shall be compensated for such additional services in the NOT 
TO EXCEED amount of SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY 
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($68,640.00), broken down as follows: 

 
Professional Fees: NTE: $68,640.00 
Professional Fees: LS: $0.00 
Reimbursable Expenses: NTE: $0.00 
   
Total:  $68,640.00 

 



Amendment 1 to Addendum 24 to Agreement dated Page 2 of 2   
July 12, 2022 Rev. 8/2017  
   

 
 
3. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, the Agreement dated 
July 12, 2022 and all prior addenda will remain in full force and effect. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto by their duly authorized 
representatives, have executed this Amendment this day of _____________. 
 
             GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 
 
 
  
     By: _____________________________  
      Max Marble 
      Sr. Vice President, Capital Programs  
       
   
 
 
 
 
 
    AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 

 
 
 
     By: _____________________________ 
      Signature (Duly Authorized Rep.) 
 

      _____________________________ 
      Printed Name 
 
      _____________________________ 
      Title 
 

 

Approved as to Form and Legality 
(for the benefit of GOAA only) 
this day of __________ 

 
 
By:________________________ 
    NELSON MULLINS BROAD AND  
    CASSEL, Legal Counsel 
    Greater Orlando Aviation Authority 



������������	
���
�����	��������������
������������	��������	�����������������	
����� �!�"��

#$%&'()*+%�,&-� #$%.$'/�&0�12$�3&)/1'+415&)�3&%%511$$�6'&%-� 74&11�72$*$89�:54$�;'$/5*$)1�&0�3&)/1'+415&)�<=>?@A>?B�CD�EFGG�H@?IJ?K�LMEN�O(1$-� 6$.'+('P�QR9�QSQT�U$-� U$V+$/1�0&'�WXX'&Y(Z�&0�()�W%$)*%$)1�1&�W**$)*+%�QT�1&�12$�3&)15)+5)[�;'&['(%�()*�;'&\$41�#()([$%$)1�7$'Y54$/�W['$$%$)1�]512�Ŵ 3_#�,$42)54(Z�7$'Y54$/9�̀)4a�1&�X'&Y5*$�(**515&)(Z�_WU�7$'Y54$/�0&'�bc7SSded�,$'%5)(Z�3�O$/5[)�()*�;'&\$41�_Y$'/5[21�7$'Y54$/�(1�12$�_'Z()*&�)̀1$')(15&)(Z�W5'X&'1��	� ����f����gh��i�jh�������	��������	������������kk��
�
��

�	
����l��	���������	���m�n��"hl�����������f�
�!��m���	��
��o�����	���p�	������������h��������f��	�
����
���
�������

����	������
�����������q����
�m�������r!pii�s��k��o���h����m�������
�
�����f�
��	���	�����	�t��k��k����h�
���
������i�l�����	�����	�t��k��k����h�
���
�u�f�������h��i�lh�������k��
�
��v��o������	�o���	����o	�o���	
�w��m�	
�	o���kk�������
�����m�������x����	������	��	����	���k��o������x�����	���
���f������	���������
���h�����
�	����	�w��������� �k�����	��h���
��w�h��	
����o���
���mm����h������	o�����
�	����	h�
�����	�����	h��	
���k����	o��	�k��o����k��o������ym��kk��
�
h����������
�����w���
�f���mm����
������
�����m���	��������	������������kk��
����x������	��	��	o���	�����	��w����������
�m�����������z�f���
��	��{�����������kk���|����}k����	��� ���
����f���v����		��� �������	��r��z���
����}k������� ���q����f��� �����f����	� �������|~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~�x����r���� ��k������k����	�����f��	���
��w�
�f�������mm�����m�p���������	���� �
���k��	���x�����m�	
�	o���	
��������	
����	������������
��u�	
�	o����m������	���m����
������f������f����
�f����	������
�����	���
�	�����	
������������u�	
�	o��������
���m��
�f��~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~��m���	��������	�u�	�	����	�~~~�~~~�~~~�������������	
��
����f����y��������k���m�������q�����
������������	��������	������������kk��
���	����	
��	������

�	
����l����������	��	��	o�v��o�����	
�v���������	�o���	��p��
������o�����	��w����������x���	�����p��
����h�y	���m����������
�������	���	�
������	��	
���������	��������w	�f���w|� �����������������idit to be reimbursed by 
~~ y 

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 

igJ 

• 

Orlando International Airport 
One Jeff Fuqua Boulevard 

Orlando, Florida, 32827-4392 
(407) 825-2001 

EXHIBIT A



������������	
���
�����	��������������
������������	��������	�����������������	
����� �!�"��

#�������$���
�%���� &�"'�()�))*��+�,���%���� &)�))#�������$���
��$+�	���� &)�))-.-/0� 1234256766����8����+���	�����
��9� ��������8�%�	
�	:����:�;��������
��9� ���� <=>=?>=@ABCBDCBE(_ .I-In 
If 



� � � ���������	
��	
�������	������	����������������������
� !�����
���"
���
� 
��#$�%%�����&
���'�()%*�%�*+,+���#
-'�()%*+(�*(�.)�/0123425�678�9:9;��<2=�>?@AA�>B0C0D�EF?0�G20HFC0IA�@J�K@IHA23?AF@I�LMNOPNM�QMROSTQ�OUVOPVQS�OWPXQMVPY�Z[Z:�K42\@�]@4C�2̂_4IC@8�/_@2FC4�̀9[9ab;̀cc��>31d0?Ae� fb>::6Z6�g02hFI4_�K�i0HF\I�4IC�G2@d0?A�̂j02HF\BA�2̂_4IC@�kIA02I4AF@I4_�lF2m@2A��i042�<2=�>B0C0De��lnK̂ <�FH�m_04H0C�A@�H31hFA�ABFH�m2@m@H4_�A@�m2@jFC0�̂l]�H02jF?0H�J@2�AB0�m2@d0?A�C0JFI0C�15�AB0�EF?0�G20HFC0IA�@J�K@IHA23?AF@I�4A�AB0�̂2_4IC@�kIA02I4AF@I4_�lF2m@2A=�gBFH�m2@m@H4_�B4H�100I�m20m420C�14H0C�@I�@32�3IC02HA4ICFI\�@J�AB0�J@__@oFI\�H?@m0�@J�o@2De�G2@\24h�<4I4\0h0IA�H02jF?0H�A@�H3mm@2A�AB0�g02hFI4_�K�nIB4I?0h0IAH�m2@\24h=��lnK̂ <�g0?BIF?4_�>02jF?0H8�kI?=�B@32H�420�m2@m@H0C�J@2�?B42\0H�FI?3220C�J@2�G2@d0?A�<4I4\0h0IA�>02jF?0H�AB4A�oF__�FI?_3C0�13A�I@A�10�_FhFA0C�A@�FIFAF4_�0JJ@2AH�20_4A0C�A@�?@@2CFI4AF@I�oFAB�p̂ ll�i0m42Ah0IAH8�p̂ ll�20jF0oH8�FIj0HAF\4AFj0�0JJ@2AH8�h00AFI\�?@@2CFI4AF@I8�C@?3h0IA4AF@I8�4IC�20m@2AFI\�@I�m2@\24h�m2@\20HH=����gBFH�g4HD�oF__�10�4I�lCC0IC3h�A@�lnK̂ <qH�K@IAFI3FI\�G2@\24h�4IC�G2@d0?A�<4I4\0h0IA�>02jF?0H8�C4A0C�r3_5�698�9:99=�gBFH�o@2D�oF__�10�1F__0C�4H�4�s@AbA@bnt?00C�4h@3IA�@J�u7[87;:=::�4IC�oF__�?@hh0I?0�@I�/0123425�9a8�9:9;=��gB0�H02jF?0H�J@2�ABFH�m2@d0?A�oF__�10�m02J@2h0C�FI�4??@2C4I?0�oFAB�AB0�m2@jFHF@IH�@J�p̂ llqH�HA4IC42C�4\200h0IA�J@2�m2@J0HHF@I4_�H02jF?0H�4IC�4H�FICF?4A0C�FI�AB0�4AA4?B0C�m2@d0?A�H?B0C3_0�HB@oFI\�AB0�m2@m@H0C�HA4JJFI\�_0j0_H�J@2�AB0�C324AF@I�@J�AB0�m2@d0?A=��f0�4mm20?F4A0�AB0�@mm@2A3IFA5�A@�m20H0IA�ABFH�m2@m@H4_�4IC�o0�_@@D�J@2o42C�A@�o@2DFI\�oFAB�p̂ ll�@I�AB0H0�Fhm@2A4IA�?@IHA23?AF@I�HA4JJ�H02jF?0H=�>B@3_C�5@3�B4j0�4I5�v30HAF@IH�@2�FJ�o0�h45�10�@J�J32AB02�4HHFHA4I?08�C@�I@A�B0HFA4A0�A@�?@IA4?A�AB0�3IC02HF\I0C=��>FI?020_58�����]@HH�>m0I?0�EF?0�G20HFC0IA�ONwQx�Pyz{|}z~���y��}zy���V|z��

AS'COM 



����������	
�	
�
����	
	��
������
����
����
������ �!��"#$
%!#��"�
&'(��)����"
������&'�'&��*++,,,-����"�����.-/�0�11
� �2�345#��
�6��7����+8
9���!
5#�" �!��"#$
%!#��"�
&'(':)����"
�������#��-�6��7�;��7#<-7#< 2�	
=>	�
?@=A��B882�	
=>	�
C>	�B%�D�/��.
'$
'�'8E>F
�
G�	
FB���7H
&$
'�'82�	
=>	�
IJ	>FKGLCMBNOP�OQRSRRL��T
��� UJ@�� V>	� �=J@�	��
L��T
���WX����*�
���<���!
9
Y���Z�
��"
��#[�7�����Z�<���

�H��
�\\#��
��
D���"
#�
�
6�#[�7��"
(
<#��H
��<�!���\#�
�H�
]X���8:
̂
]X���8(
��"
,�_��
����<����Z88�
H#/��
�#
�77#<6!��H
�H��
,#�̀- 88� a�*+-�� a+($+8�-��L@A	J	>FB a+($+8�-��IJ	>FB a+($+8�-��2�	
=>	�
IJ	>F
KGLCMB NOP�OQRSRR
bcdefg
hgficjk
lmdmncgopqrsrpt



���������	
	��
������������	�������������	��
���

�	����������
�	
	��
���� � !"#" $ %& $! ' (�!)�*�!+'"&#" $ (,(-./0123����4�	�56��� ��	7�5��855	�9��9� :��9� /�9�9�2;	95����	9��<���	7�5��=�9�>���9��?�����>@� ABC(,(-. DEFG���>��;���� ��	7�5��;		���9��	� =5H�	�9 ��	7�5��;		���9��	���	����	7�5��;	9��	
�2�I;�1�
�J C(,(-. F;@��
��:����9 ��	7�5��;		���9��	� 1�99�� ��	7�5��;		���9��	���	����	7�5��;	9��	
�2;��1�
�J KCBC(,(-. LFEF���9�@��6��0�	�9 ��	7�5��;		���9��	� =5H�	�9 ��	7�5��;		���9��	���	����	7�5��;	9��	
�2�;�1�
�J KCBC(,(-. LFEF3����4�	�56��� ��	7�5��855	�9��9� =5H�	�9 ��	7�5��855	�9��9���	����	7�5��;	9��	
�2�;�1�
�J MNK(,(-. OPL3����4�	�56��� ��	7�5��855	�9��9� 1�99�� ��	7�5��855	�9��9���	��;	9����5��	9���9�95�2;��1�
�J NQ(,(-. PR3����4�	�56��� ��	7�5��855	�9��9� 4@���6 ��	7�5��855	�9��9���	��I<4CCCMS MQ(,(-. OR��96�7�:�
�� 4�J���	7�5��=�9�>�� 4@���6 4�J���	7�5��=�9�>����	��I<4CCMS BC(,(-. EF3����4�	�56��� ��	7�5��;		���9��	��TT 4@���6 ��	7�5��;		���9��	���	��U<4CCCKN�8�����
��;���
�V���������	7�5� MCC(,(-. OFF3����4�	�56��� ��	7�5��=�9�>���9��8������/��
	� 4
�5��
���4�������4�����9> WS(,(-. XYV	���4
�95� 4�J���	>����1���5�	� 4@���6 /����9�
�;�1���K�;
	��	�� ZNC(,(-. [PFV	���4
�95� 4�J���	>����1���5�	� 4@���6 \<4CCMSM�/����9�
�;�I9@�95���9�� KCB(,(-. LFE4�������

�� 4�J�;	9����5��	9�=�9�>�� 4@���6 \<4CCMSM�/����9�
�;�I9@�95���9�� KCB(,(-. LFEV	���4
�95� 4�J���	>����1���5�	� ���� \<CCANW�G	��@�/����9�
�V�����@ KAC(,(-. LDF4�������

�� 4�J�;	9����5��	9�=�9�>�� ���� \<CCANW�G	��@�/����9�
�V�����@ MKC(,(-. OLF3����4�	�56��� ��	7�5��;		���9��	��TT ���� \<CCANW�G	��@�/����9�
�V�����@ MKC(,(-. OLFV	���4
�95� 4�J���	>����1���5�	� =���
� \<4CCKMM�/����9�
�;��@����K�4�

	�� QC(,(-. RF3����4�	�56��� ��	7�5��;		���9��	��TTT 4@���6 \<4CCMSN�/����9�
�;�3�9��5�
�9>���	>��� MC(,(-. OFV	���4
�95� 4�J���	>����1���5�	� ���� \<CCANW�G	��@�/����9�
�V�����@ QAB(,(-. RDE

]'��#�'�,'̂�$_ �-̀"�#" $�-a#b '"#c8I;?=�/�5@9�5�
�4����5��d�T95J��	7�5����U	�������/��6��	���eKCKA�f?5�	����Md�KCKZ�<�4�
�������ZCd�KCKAg;	9��9��9>���	>�����9����	7�5��=�9�>���9��4����5��



���������	
	��
������������	�������������	��
���

�	����������
�	
	��
���� � !"#" $ %& $! ' (�!)�*�!+'"&#" $ (,(-.
/'��#�'�,'0�$1 �-2"�#" $�-3#4 '"#56789:�;�<=>�<�
�?����<��@�A><B��	C�<����D	�������;��E��	���FGHGI�J9<�	����K@�GHGL�M�?�
�������LH@�GHGIN8	>��>��>O���	O�����>����	C�<��:�>�O���>��?����<��

?�������

�� ��	C�<��:�>�O���AA�M�?���<������� PMHHIQR�S	��=�;����>�
�T�����= RII(,(-. UVVW����?�	�<E��� ��	C�<��8		���>��	��AAA ���� PMHHIQR�S	��=�;����>�
�T�����= ILX(,(-. VYZ;[\ ��	C�<��:�>�O���AA�M�:�<=�>���� PMHHIQR�S	��=�;����>�
�T�����= RII(,(-. UVV



���� ����	��
 ���
��
 ���������
��	��
 ������ ������ ������ �� ��! "�#��! $�%��! &'%��! $�(��! �) ��! �)*��! &)+��! ,�'��! -�-&.-/�0.12��,����3�%� 4%�5����&���) �� � 6%� � -� � �07� ��221� 2���4%�5����$� �+�8� �����%21+9� !: !: !: !: !: !: !: !: !: !: !: !: !;:-���* !: !: !: !: !: !: !: !: !: !: !: !: !;:��<�+��7�<�� 4%�5����7��%<1 ���% $�=��> 4%�5����7��%<1 ���%�?�%�4%�5����7� �%�*2047���'�@ :-���* : : : : : : : : : : : : :79�(*��6�%8� 4%�5����7��%<1 ���% ��  12 4%�5����7��%<1 ���%�?�%�4%�5����7� �%�*207"���'�@ ABC ABC ABC ABC AC; ABC ABC ABC AC: ABC ABC AC; �:;:-���* ABC ABC ABC ABC AC; ABC ABC ABC AC: ABC ABC AC; �:;:"%� 29�23��/%�> 4%�5����7��%<1 ���% $�=��> 4%�5����7��%<1 ���%�?�%�4%�5����7� �%�*2047���'�@ ABC ABC ABC ABC AC; ABC ABC ABC AC: ABC ABC AC; �:;:-���* ABC ABC ABC ABC AC; ABC ABC ABC AC: ABC ABC AC; �:;:.12��,����3�%� 4%�5����&���) �� � $�=��> 4%�5����&���) �� ��?�%�4%�5����7� �%�*2047���'�@ AC AC AC AC AC AC AC AC AC AC AC AC AD�-���* AC AC AC AC AC AC AC AC AC AC AC AC AD�.12��,����3�%� 4%�5����&���) �� � ��  12 4%�5����&���) �� ��?�%�7� 2�%)��1� �"1 � ��07"���'�@ ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; DC-���* ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; DC.12��,����3�%� 4%�5����&���) �� � ,9�<�3 4%�5����&���) �� ��?�%�E�,:::AF � � � � A A A A A A A A AC-���* � � � � A A A A A A A A AC4� 3�5�6)'�� ,%@�4%�5����$� �+�% ,9�<�3 ,%@�4%�5����$� �+�%�?�%�E�,::AF ;: ;:-���* ;: : : : : : : : : : : : ;:.12��,����3�%� 4%�5����7��%<1 ���%�GG ,9�<�3 4%�5����7��%<1 ���%�?�%�H�,:::�D�&1%?1�*<�71�1*�I�2��%��4%�5��� !: !: �: A::!: !: �: : : : : : : : : : A::.12��,����3�%� 4%�5����$� �+�8� ��&2212�� � -�(*�% ,'��1�*�(�,(2��82�,��??1 + C C C C C C C C C C C D BFC C C C C C C C C C C D BFI�22�,'� �� ,%@�4%�+%�8��1%����% ,9�<�3 -�%81 �*�7���(���7*�2��)� A�: A�: A�: �D:A�: A�: A�: : : : : : : : : : �D:I�22�,'� �� ,%@�4%�+%�8��1%����% ,9�<�3 J�,::AFA�-�%81 �*�7�E 9� ��8� �2 �C D� ;: �:;: : �C D� ;: : : : : : : : �:;,�����")**�% ,%@�7� 2�%)��1� �$� �+�% ,9�<�3 J�,::AFA�-�%81 �*�7�E 9� ��8� �2 �C D� ;: �:;: : �C D� ;: : : : : : : : �:;I�22�,'� �� ,%@�4%�+%�8��1%����% ")%% J�::!DB���%�9�-�%81 �*�I�?%�29 : ;: C! DC �!:: : : ;: C! DC : : : : : : �!:,�����")**�% ,%@�7� 2�%)��1� �$� �+�% ")%% J�::!DB���%�9�-�%81 �*�I�?%�29 AC !: �� �� A�:: : AC !: �� �� : : : : : : A�:.12��,����3�%� 4%�5����7��%<1 ���%�GG ")%% J�::!DB���%�9�-�%81 �*�I�?%�29 AC !: �� �� A�:: : AC !: �� �� : : : : : : A�:I�22�,'� �� ,%@�4%�+%�8��1%����% $�%#*� J�,::�AA�-�%81 �*�7�49�2����,)''�%� : A� A� A� A� A� C:: : : A� A� A� A� A� : : : : C:.12��,����3�%� 4%�5����7��%<1 ���%�GGG ,9�<�3 J�,::AFD�-�%81 �*�7�.� <2��'1 +�4%�+%�8 � � � � � A:: : : � � � � � : : : : A:I�22�,'� �� ,%@�4%�+%�8��1%����% ")%% J�::!DB���%�9�-�%81 �*�I�?%�29 FC B� ABC A;! AC: C!;: : : : FC B� ABC A;! AC: : : : C!;,�����")**�% 4%�5����$� �+�%�GG���,�%)��)%� ")%% J�::!DB���%�9�-�%81 �*�I�?%�29 FC AC; ABC A;! AC: B!!: : : : FC AC; ABC A;! AC: : : : B!!.12��,����3�%� 4%�5����7��%<1 ���%�GGG ")%% J�::!DB���%�9�-�%81 �*�I�?%�29 FC C: A:� AAA A:F !�F: : : : FC C: A:� AAA A:F : : : !�F-/� 4%�5����$� �+�%�GG���$��9� 1��* ")%% J�::!DB���%�9�-�%81 �*�I�?%�29 FC AC; ABC A;! AC: B!!: : : : FC AC; ABC A;! AC: : : : B!!

K
��	�
�L
M�
N��OP��	��
�OQ	R�
�	S&E7�$�-��9 1��*�,�%�1��2T�G �@4%�5����<�H�)%2�#(�-�23�?�%�"U�:�!�V����#�%�AT��:�����,�'��8#�%��:T��:�!W XYZ[�\[]\�̂[_[



�����������	
�����
�������
�����
�������������������������������������������������� ������������� �!���������������������������������������""�����!�������#"������������������"��$���%���!���#��������������������#"���������������������������#���������������!&�������������������������!�����������������!������!���#����"������������������������������������������$����������'������������!�����������#����� ���������������������������������#����������!���#����"����� ������������������������������������#"�������������������� �!������������������������������������&������������!���#������$���#��������������#���� ������()*����������� ��!������������������������&��
���"��"������������������������������������������!���#����������������#���������������������������������!��������"������������� ��+���������������������������� �����������������&�����������,�����
-�����������.�����������&�/�,0000000000000000000000000000000000000�1�������#�,�������."�����2���,��34567869�:;��<=<>�\l~....,..,.... ,,,,,,.o,...,..,.. c...,.,... ..... ,...,... 



MEMORANDUM

TO: Members of the Construction Committee

FROM: Edelis Molina, Manager Small Business Programs

DATE: February 27, 2024

RE: Request for Approval of an Amendment to Addendum 24 to the Continuing Program and Project
Management Services Agreement with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. to provide additional OAR
Services for W-S00151 Terminal C Design and Project Oversight Services at the Orlando International
Airport

We have reviewed the qualifications of the subject contract's MWBE/LDB/VBE specifications and determined that 
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. proposes 100% LDB participation on this amendment.

Our analysis indicates that AECOM Technical Services, Inc. is eligible for award of the subject amendment.

Orlando International Airport
One Jeff Fuqua Boulevard, Orlando, Florida 32827 
407-825-2001

~ 
~ GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 

Innovation Connecting the World 



LDB/VBE UTILIZATION FORM FOR NON-FEDERALLY FUNDED PROJECTS
PLEASE COMPLETE THIS FORM

This form should be used to report Construction and Engineering /Professional Services activities.

Name of Airport: Telephone No: (407) 825-7179

Address: One Jeff Fuqua Boulevard, Orlando, FL 32827

1. Construction Information: 3. Engineering/Professional Services Information:

Amendment Amount: Amendment Amount:

2.a. Name and Address of Prime Contractor 4.a. Engineering / Professional Service Firm Information:
Name: Name:

   Address:    Address:
City, State, Zip: City, State, Zip:

  Telephone:   Telephone:

2.b. Name  and Address of LDB/VBE Subcontractor 4.b. Name  and Address of LDB/VBE Subconsultant
Name: Name:

   Address:    Address:
City, State, Zip: City, State, Zip:

  Telephone:   Telephone:
2.c. LDB or VBE? 4.c. LDB or VBE?

*Identity: *Identity:
Work Item(s): Work Item(s)  

Amount of Subcontract:   Amount of Subcontract
Percent of Prime Contract (%)   Percent of Prime Contract (%)

* In Items 2.c. and 4.c. above specify the identity of LDB/VBE Subcontractors and E/PS Firms (e.g. Black American, Hispanic American, Asian Subcontinent American, Asian Pacific American, Caucasian Female American, Native American & 
Other)

100%

Altamonte Springs, FL 32701

Signage and Wayfinding

321-231-0566

$68,640.00

LDB
Caucasian Male

Orlando International Airport

921 1st Street

813-636-2425

Request for Approval of an Amendment to Addendum 24 to the Continuing Program and Project Management Services Agreement with AECOM Technical
Services, Inc. to provide additional OAR Services for W-S00151 Terminal C Design and Project Oversight Services at the Orlando International Airport

AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
7650 West Courtney Campbell Causeway

$68,640.00

Tampa, FL 33607

Artistic Identity, LLC

Project Name & Number:


	4-R_W-S00151 Term C Design and Project Oversight Serv, Amd to Add 24, 02-27-24.pdf
	Letter
	LDB&VBE Form


		max.marble@goaa.org
	2024-03-04T14:10:43+0000
	Signed with Box Sign by Max Marble (max.marble@goaa.org)


		karen.ryan@nelsonmullins.com
	2024-03-04T14:10:44+0000
	Signed with Box Sign by Karen Ryan (karen.ryan@nelsonmullins.com)


		ross.spence@aecom.com
	2024-03-04T14:10:44+0000
	Signed with Box Sign by Ross Spence (ross.spence@aecom.com)




